

&

C.A.No. 5416-5424 OF 2000

.UP 10 2; Draft, smtst; -n -PA4 -dFX-NORMAL -y -e; dumbp

L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....R

ITEM No.101

COURT No. 8

SECTION XI

(Part-heard)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.5416-5424/2000

State of U.P. & Ors.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

Vam Organic Chemicals Ltd. & Ors.

Respondent (s)

(With Office Report)

with CA.No.5426/2000, 5425/2000, 5427-5435/2000,

and SLP(C)No.981/2001

(With Office Report), (With Prayer for interim relief)

(With application for C/Delay in filing SLP)

Date : 01/05/2003 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS.JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Appellant (s) : Mr.R.N. Trivedi,ASG.
in CA.5416-24/00 & Mr.Ashok K. Srivastava,Adv.
SLP.981/01

in CA.No.5426/00 Mr.Mukul Rohatgi, ASG.
Mr.Ashok Srivastava,Adv.

in CA.No.5425/00 Mr.Subodh Markandya,Sr.Adv.
& SLP(C)981/01 Mr.Rajeev Kumar Dubey,Adv.
Mr. Kamlendra Misra,Adv.
Mr.Ashok Srivastava,Adv.

in CA.5427-5435/00 Mr.R.N. Trivedi,ASG
Ms.D.Bharati Reddy,Adv.
Mr. G.Venugopal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Ashok Desai,Sr.Adv.
Ms.Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

Mr.D.A.Dave,Sr.Adv.
Mr.Dhruv Agarwal,Adv.
Ms.Nandini Gore,Adv.
Mr.Vivek Sharma,Adv.
Ms.Jasmine Damkewala,Adv.
Mr.R.N. Karanjawala,Adv.
Mrs. Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

in CA5427-5435/2000 Mr.Rakesh Dwivedi,Sr.Adv.
Mr.Ravindra Kumar,Adv,
Mr.Abhishek Chaudhary,Adv.

For U.O.I. Mr.P.P. Malhotra,Sr.Adv.
Mr.CVS Rao,Adv.
Mr.B.K. Prasad,Adv.
Mr. B.V.Balram Das,Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Mehta,Adv.
Mr. Mohit Chaudhary,Adv.
Ms. Shalini Gupta,Adv.
Mr.K.L. Mehta,Adv.

Mr. Ajay K. Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.SP2
.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
Mr. R.N.Trivedi, learned Additional Solicitor General resumed his reply at 10.30 a.m. and concluded at 12.25 a.n. Then Mr. Ashok Desai, learned senior counsel made his reply till 12.55 a.n. Thereafter Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, learned Senior counsel further submitted for five minutes. Hearing concluded. Judgment reserved.

.SP1
(Suman Wadhwa) (Madhu Saxena)
Court Master Court Master