

\214

C.A.No. 5416-5424 OF 2000

ITEM No.IA (For Judgment) Court No. 6

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.5416-5424/2000

State of U.P. & Ors.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

Vam Organic Chemicals Ltd. & Ors.

Respondent (s)

with CA.No.5425-5426/2000 & CA.5427-5435/2000 & CA.@ SLP.981/2001

(HEARD BY HON'BLE RUMA PAL AND B.N. SRIKRISHNA,JJ)

Date : 17/10/2003 This Petition was called on for pronouncement
of judgment today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Appellant (s) Mr.Ashok Srivastava,Adv.

Mrs.D.Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mrs.Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

Mr.B.V. Balram Das,Adv.

Mr.Dhruv Mehta,Adv.for
M/s KL Mehta & Co.

Mr.Ravindra Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
J U D G M E N T

Hon'ble Mrs. Justice Ruma Pal pronounced the judgment
of the Court granting special leave and dismissing the appeals
with costs. Repotable.

(Usha Bhardwaj) (Madhu Saxena)
P.S. To Registrar COURT MASTER

Signed judgment is placed on the file.