

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos.4-12/2003 in CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 5416-5424 OF 2000

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

VAM ORGANIC CHEMICALS LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For rectification of judgment and order dated 17/10/2003 and amendment of cause title and office report)

WITH

I.A. Nos.2, 13-21 in CA No.5425/2000

(For rectification of judgment and order dated 17/10/2003 and amendment of cause title)

I.A. Nos.29-46 in CA Nos.5427-5435/2000

(For rectification/modification of judgment dated 17/10/2003 and exemption from filing OT)

I.A. No.2 in CA No.8382/2003

For rectification of Court's order dated 17/10/2003)

Date: 22/08/2006 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. S.W.A. Qadri,Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Dubey,Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava,Adv.

Mr. R.N. Trivedi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. P. Vinay Kumar,Adv.

Ms. Sneha Bhaskaran,Adv.

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.A. Dave, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Sen,Adv.

Mr. R.N. Karanjawala,Adv.

Ms. Nandini Gore,Adv.

Ms. Pragya Singh Baghel,Adv.

Mrs. Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

Contd.....2/-

-2-

Ms. Sunita Sharma,Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri,Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Arguments heard.

Judgment reserved.

LIST OF BOOKS REFERRED

1. 2004 (1) SCC 225
2. 2001 (5) SCC 519, para-40