

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 4-12 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5416-5424 OF 2000

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.
Appellant (s)

VERSUS

VAM ORGANIC CHEMICALS LTD. & ORS.
Respondent (s)

I.A. No. 2 &13-21 in C.A. No. 5425/2000

I.A. No. 29-46 in C.A. No. 5427-5435/2000

I.A. No. 2 in C.A. No. 8382/2003

Date : 18/10/2006 This Petition was called on for judgment today.

For Appellant (s) Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

Ms.D.Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Srivastava,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

Mr. B.V.Balaram, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

Judgment of the Hon'ble Mr. Justice Arijit Pasayat pronounce

Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.H.Kapadia.

The applications are disposed of in terms of the signed judgment.

(Shashi Sareen)

(Vijay Aggarwal)

t Master

Court Master

Cour

Signed Reportable judgment is placed on the file.